

PARK PAVING 2021

CONTRACT NO. 9039

DATE: 6/3/2021

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page - Badger Park					
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,687.00	\$3,687.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,750.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	263.00	\$21.50	\$5,654.50	\$30.00	\$23.20
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	52.00	\$3.23	\$167.96	\$2.00	\$6.00
20208 - SELECT FILL SAND - CY	122.00	\$19.35	\$2,360.70	\$15.00	\$33.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	42.00	\$19.35	\$812.70	\$15.00	\$19.80
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	34.00	\$21.50	\$731.00	\$15.00	\$23.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	542.00	\$7.53	\$4,081.26	\$6.00	\$6.00
20401 - CLEARING - ID	1.00	\$26.88	\$26.88	\$25.00	\$120.00
20406 - GRUBBING - ID	1.00	\$26.88	\$26.88	\$25.00	\$120.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	542.00	\$3.00	\$1,626.00	\$3.00	\$3.25
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$376.25	\$376.25	\$400.00	\$920.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$250.00	\$745.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	169.00	\$7.53	\$1,272.57	\$5.00	\$6.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EA	2.00	\$161.25	\$322.50	\$300.00	\$325.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EA	2.00	\$161.25	\$322.50	\$50.00	\$100.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EA	2.00	\$161.25	\$322.50	\$50.00	\$80.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	542.00	\$3.23	\$1,750.66	\$3.00	\$4.50
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	271.00	\$21.50	\$5,826.50	\$25.00	\$23.50
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	87.00	\$148.80	\$12,945.60	\$140.00	\$126.26
40321 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	17.00	\$53.75	\$913.75	\$35.00	\$38.60
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	389.00	\$2.15	\$836.35	\$4.00	\$6.00
90001 - REMOVE EXISTING BASKETBALL STANDARD - EA	1.00	\$537.50	\$537.50	\$500.00	\$405.00
90002 - INSTALL NEW BASKETBALL STANDARD - EA	2.00	\$3,117.00	\$6,234.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,000.00
90004 - FULL COURT BASEKETBALL STRIPING - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$750.00
SUBTOTAL			\$52,050.56	\$56,369.00	\$66,683.02

Section B: Proposal Page - Baxter Park

10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,687.00	\$3,687.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,880.00
---------------------------	------	------------	------------	------------	------------

PARK PAVING 2021

CONTRACT NO. 9039

DATE: 6/3/2021

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	210.00	\$21.50	\$4,515.00	\$30.00	\$26.90
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	27.00	\$3.23	\$87.21	\$2.00	\$9.30
20208 - SELECT FILL SAND - CY	63.00	\$21.50	\$1,354.50	\$15.00	\$42.50
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	42.00	\$21.50	\$903.00	\$15.00	\$18.50
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	17.00	\$21.50	\$365.50	\$15.00	\$22.60
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	731.00	\$7.53	\$5,504.43	\$6.00	\$6.20
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	731.00	\$2.96	\$2,163.76	\$3.00	\$3.25
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$376.25	\$376.25	\$400.00	\$911.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$250.00	\$745.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	114.00	\$7.53	\$858.42	\$5.00	\$6.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	3.00	\$107.50	\$322.50	\$3.00	\$4.50
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	134.00	\$21.50	\$2,881.00	\$25.00	\$26.60
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	46.00	\$188.30	\$8,661.80	\$200.00	\$141.41
40321 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	9.00	\$53.75	\$483.75	\$35.00	\$47.00
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	451.00	\$2.15	\$969.65	\$4.00	\$6.00
90001 - REMOVE EXISTING BASKETBALL STANDARD - EA	2.00	\$537.50	\$1,075.00	\$500.00	\$303.00
90002 - INSTALL NEW BASKETBALL STANDARD - EA	1.00	\$3,278.00	\$3,278.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00
90003 - HALF COURT BASKETBALL STRIPING - EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL			\$38,301.77	\$43,811.00	\$47,184.51

Section B: Proposal Page - Country Grove Park

10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,830.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	65.00	\$123.00	\$7,995.00	\$155.00	\$126.26
SUBTOTAL			\$9,495.00	\$11,575.00	\$11,036.90

Section B: Proposal Page - Marlborough Park

10802 - ROOT CUTTING -UNDISTRIBUTED - LF	60.00	\$12.90	\$774.00	\$5.00	\$20.80
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,687.50	\$3,687.50	\$7,500.00	\$8,850.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	448.00	\$21.50	\$9,632.00	\$30.00	\$26.60

PARK PAVING 2021

CONTRACT NO. 9039
DATE: 6/3/2021

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	83.00	\$3.23	\$268.09	\$2.00	\$3.00
20208 - SELECT FILL SAND - CY	132.00	\$21.50	\$2,838.00	\$15.00	\$31.50
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	42.00	\$21.50	\$903.00	\$15.00	\$19.10
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	52.00	\$21.50	\$1,118.00	\$15.00	\$32.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	564.00	\$7.53	\$4,246.92	\$6.00	\$8.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	16.00	\$37.63	\$602.08	\$3.00	\$2.25
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	564.00	\$2.96	\$1,669.44	\$3.00	\$3.25
21012 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EA	1.00	\$483.00	\$483.00	\$350.00	\$270.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$213.00	\$213.00	\$500.00	\$750.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	345.00	\$7.53	\$2,597.85	\$5.00	\$6.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EA	2.00	\$161.25	\$322.50	\$300.00	\$325.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EA	2.00	\$161.25	\$322.50	\$50.00	\$100.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EA	2.00	\$161.25	\$322.50	\$50.00	\$80.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	564.00	\$3.23	\$1,821.72	\$3.00	\$4.50
30330 - PROFILE SAWCUT - LF	12.00	\$80.63	\$967.56	\$40.00	\$60.00
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - SF	16.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$30.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	646.00	\$21.50	\$13,889.00	\$25.00	\$20.60
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	154.00	\$128.00	\$19,712.00	\$115.00	\$126.26
40221 - ASPHALT CURB - LF	291.00	\$1.10	\$320.10	\$3.00	\$4.04
40321 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	27.00	\$53.75	\$1,451.25	\$30.00	\$35.50
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	420.00	\$2.15	\$903.00	\$4.00	\$6.00
90001 - REMOVE EXISTING BASKETBALL STANDARD - EA	2.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$500.00	\$302.00
90002 - INSTALL NEW BASKETBALL STANDARD - EA	2.00	\$3,117.50	\$6,235.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,000.00
90004 - FULL COURT BASEKETBALL STRIPING - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00
SUBTOTAL			\$78,230.01	\$82,830.00	\$93,866.78

Section B: Proposal Page - Odana School Park

10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,867.00
---------------------------	------	------------	------------	------------	------------

PARK PAVING 2021

CONTRACT NO. 9039
DATE: 6/3/2021

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	80.00	\$134.40	\$10,752.00	\$120.00	\$126.26
40221 - ASPHALT CURB - LF	160.00	\$1.10	\$176.00	\$3.00	\$4.04
SUBTOTAL			\$12,428.00	\$11,580.00	\$13,614.20

Section B: Proposal Page - Orchard Ridge Park

10802 - ROOT CUTTING -UNDISTRIBUTED - LF	40.00	\$21.50	\$860.00	\$10.00	\$21.80
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,687.50	\$3,687.50	\$6,500.00	\$9,100.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	926.00	\$21.50	\$19,909.00	\$30.00	\$21.50
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	82.00	\$21.50	\$1,763.00	\$15.00	\$17.30
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	173.00	\$3.23	\$558.79	\$2.00	\$3.10
20208 - SELECT FILL SAND - CY	32.00	\$21.50	\$688.00	\$15.00	\$35.60
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	42.00	\$21.50	\$903.00	\$15.00	\$20.00
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	108.00	\$21.50	\$2,322.00	\$15.00	\$23.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	2881.00	\$7.53	\$21,693.93	\$6.00	\$4.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	16.00	\$37.63	\$602.08	\$3.00	\$2.25
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	12.00	\$107.50	\$1,290.00	\$10.00	\$18.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	2881.00	\$2.96	\$8,527.76	\$2.00	\$3.25
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EA	4.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$350.00	\$450.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$376.25	\$376.25	\$500.00	\$950.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$500.00	\$800.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	258.00	\$7.53	\$1,942.74	\$5.00	\$6.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EA	2.00	\$161.25	\$322.50	\$300.00	\$325.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EA	2.00	\$161.25	\$322.50	\$50.00	\$100.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EA	2.00	\$161.25	\$322.50	\$50.00	\$80.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	2881.00	\$3.23	\$9,305.63	\$2.50	\$4.50
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	12.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$60.00	\$70.00
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	138.00	\$8.00	\$1,104.00	\$20.00	\$10.00
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - SF	16.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$30.00

PARK PAVING 2021

CONTRACT NO. 9039

DATE: 6/3/2021

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	431.00	\$21.50	\$9,266.50	\$25.00	\$26.10
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	317.00	\$91.40	\$28,973.80	\$90.00	\$126.26
40321 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	57.00	\$53.75	\$3,063.75	\$30.00	\$40.80
20331 - ABANDON SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EA	1.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,250.00	\$453.00
20336 - PIPE PLUG - EA	1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$300.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF	70.00	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$1.00	\$0.01
50443 - 12 INCH TYPE III STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	70.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
50455 - 12" STORM SEWER BEND-22.5 DEG - EA	1.00	\$1,606.00	\$1,606.00	\$500.00	\$700.00
50741 - TYPE "H" INLET - EA	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,535.00
50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EA	1.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,065.00
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	50.00	\$2.15	\$107.50	\$4.00	\$6.00
90005 - BIO RETENTION BASIN - EA	1.00	\$21,216.00	\$21,216.00	\$17,500.00	\$14,000.00
SUBTOTAL			\$154,013.73	\$147,449.50	\$157,063.67

Section B: Proposal Page - Orlando Bell Park

10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,960.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	85.00	\$105.00	\$8,925.00	\$140.00	\$126.26
SUBTOTAL			\$10,425.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,692.10

Section B: Proposal Page - Tenney Park

10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$49,465.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	294.00	\$21.50	\$6,321.00	\$30.00	\$56.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	55.00	\$3.23	\$177.65	\$2.00	\$4.00
20208 - SELECT FILL SAND - CY	79.00	\$21.50	\$1,698.50	\$15.00	\$89.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	42.00	\$21.50	\$903.00	\$15.00	\$20.36
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	137.00	\$21.50	\$2,945.50	\$15.00	\$44.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	697.00	\$7.53	\$5,248.41	\$6.00	\$10.30
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	697.00	\$2.96	\$2,063.12	\$3.00	\$3.25
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$376.25	\$376.25	\$400.00	\$1,475.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$400.00	\$1,700.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	448.00	\$7.53	\$3,373.44	\$5.00	\$5.92

PARK PAVING 2021

CONTRACT NO. 9039

DATE: 6/3/2021

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	697.00	\$3.23	\$2,251.31	\$3.00	\$4.50
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	272.00	\$21.50	\$5,848.00	\$25.00	\$41.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	92.00	\$141.80	\$13,045.60	\$130.00	\$126.26
40321 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	72.00	\$53.75	\$3,870.00	\$30.00	\$65.00
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	542.00	\$2.15	\$1,165.30	\$4.00	\$6.00
90001 - REMOVE EXISTING BASKETBALL STANDARD - EA	3.00	\$698.75	\$2,096.25	\$500.00	\$400.00
90002 - INSTALL NEW BASKETBALL STANDARD - EA	2.00	\$3,117.50	\$6,235.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,000.00
90004 - FULL COURT BASEKETBALL STRIPING - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00
SUBTOTAL			\$64,533.33	\$64,792.00	\$143,121.05

Section B: Proposal Page - Walnut Grove Park

10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$5,913.00	\$5,913.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	281.00	\$21.50	\$6,041.50	\$30.00	\$24.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	30.00	\$3.23	\$96.90	\$2.00	\$5.20
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	42.00	\$21.50	\$903.00	\$15.00	\$18.30
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	19.00	\$21.50	\$408.50	\$15.00	\$30.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	80.00	\$7.53	\$602.40	\$6.00	\$19.80
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	24.00	\$21.50	\$516.00	\$3.00	\$2.25
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	80.00	\$2.96	\$236.80	\$9.00	\$3.25
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$376.25	\$376.25	\$500.00	\$922.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$500.00	\$760.00
21017 - SILT SOCK 8-INCH (COMPLETE) - LF	296.00	\$7.53	\$2,228.88	\$6.00	\$6.00
21031 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EA	1.00	\$483.75	\$483.75	\$100.00	\$325.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	80.00	\$3.23	\$258.40	\$9.00	\$4.50
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	152.00	\$21.50	\$3,268.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	43.00	\$145.13	\$6,240.59	\$190.00	\$141.41

PARK PAVING 2021

CONTRACT NO. 9039

DATE: 6/3/2021

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
40321 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	10.00	\$53.75	\$537.50	\$30.00	\$43.00
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE - LF	808.00	\$2.15	\$1,737.20	\$4.00	\$6.00
SUBTOTAL			\$30,063.67	\$36,275.00	\$38,438.23

Section B: Proposal Page - Wingra Park

10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,500.00
10802 - ROOT CUTTING -UNDISTRIBUTED - LF	60.00	\$21.50	\$1,290.00	\$5.00	\$23.20
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,687.00	\$3,687.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,375.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	427.00	\$21.50	\$9,180.50	\$30.00	\$33.70
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	186.00	\$3.23	\$600.78	\$2.00	\$3.30
20208 - SELECT FILL SAND - CY	10.00	\$21.50	\$215.00	\$15.00	\$48.50
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	42.00	\$21.50	\$903.00	\$15.00	\$21.20
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	117.00	\$21.50	\$2,515.50	\$15.00	\$24.30
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	836.00	\$7.53	\$6,295.08	\$6.00	\$7.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	61.00	\$12.90	\$786.90	\$3.00	\$2.25
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	23.00	\$53.75	\$1,236.25	\$10.00	\$9.20
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	836.00	\$2.96	\$2,474.56	\$3.00	\$3.25
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$376.25	\$376.25	\$400.00	\$740.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$500.00	\$830.00
21017 - SILT SOCK 8-INCH (COMPLETE) - LF	295.00	\$7.53	\$2,221.35	\$6.00	\$6.00
21031 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EA	1.00	\$483.75	\$483.75	\$100.00	\$225.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EA	3.00	\$161.25	\$483.75	\$300.00	\$325.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EA	3.00	\$161.25	\$483.75	\$50.00	\$100.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EA	3.00	\$161.25	\$483.75	\$50.00	\$80.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	836.00	\$3.23	\$2,700.28	\$3.00	\$4.50
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	23.00	\$42.00	\$966.00	\$60.00	\$50.00
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	175.00	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$8.00
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - SF	24.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$30.00

PARK PAVING 2021

CONTRACT NO. 9039

DATE: 6/3/2021

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	465.00	\$21.50	\$9,997.50	\$25.00	\$26.50
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	140.00	\$96.75	\$13,545.00	\$110.00	\$126.26
40321 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	61.00	\$53.75	\$3,278.75	\$30.00	\$48.00
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - LF	556.00	\$2.50	\$1,390.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE - LF	1148.00	\$2.15	\$2,468.20	\$4.00	\$6.00
SUBTOTAL			\$76,387.90	\$91,404.00	\$97,113.95
176 Items - GRAND TOTAL	Totals		\$525,928.97	\$559,485.50	\$681,814.41